# SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING CITY OF CROSSLAKE TUESDAY, JANUARY 28, 2020 8:30 A.M. – CITY HALL

Pursuant to due notice and call, the City Council will hold a Special Meeting at City Hall on Tuesday, January 28, 2020 at 8:30 A.M. for the purpose of reviewing and approving change orders to the city administration/police department building project.

Charlene Nelson City Clerk

CROSSL	AKE CITY HA	LL				
Low Voltag	ge Requests: HD :	Surveillance Syster	n and Access C	ontrol	for 13 Additional [	Doors.
	o System for Cou					
LABOR						
	hrs - Project Mar	nager	\$68.00	=	\$0.00	
	hrs - Supervision		\$58.00	=	\$0.00	
	hrs - Cement Ma		\$46.50	=	\$0.00	
	hrs - Blocklayer		\$48.00	=	\$0.00	
	hrs - Carpenter		\$45.00	=	\$0.00	
	hrs - Gypsum Ha	ng/Tape	\$45.00	=	\$0.00	
	hrs - Painting	ing/ rapo	\$45.00	=	\$0.00	
	hrs - Laborer		\$35.00	=	\$0.00	
			,			
					Subtotal	\$0.00
						<b>,</b>
SUBCONT	RACT LABOR					
		im's Electric - HD S	Surveillance)		\$15,050.00	
		im's Electric - Acce			\$15,175.00	
		im's Electric - Pagi		it	(\$4,730.00)	
	Subcontractor (	Digital Horizons - A	/ System for Bo	ard R		
	Bid Allowance for		V Gyotom for Bo		(\$20,000.00)	
	Dia / lilowarioc re	1717 a decounty			\$50,062.08	
		10%	Contractor Fee		\$5,006.21	
		1070	Subtotal		Ψ0,000.21	\$55,068.29
		Sourcewell / Gor				\$4,130.12
		Sourcewell / Gor			nd Subcontracts	\$59,198.41
A & A TEMPOL A 1			1 Otal La	DUI al	id Subcontracts	\$39,190.41
MATERIAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<b>#0.00</b>	
	Materials ()			-	\$0.00	
	Materials ()				\$0.00	
	Materials ()			-	\$0.00	
	Materials ()				\$0.00	
	Materials ()			-	\$0.00	
				<u> </u>	\$0.00	
			Total Mate		\$0.00	
			10% Contractor	Fee	\$0.00	
					Total Materials	\$0.00
						,
			TOTAL "NOT T	O F	(CEED" PRICE	\$59,198.41
	 DN OF TIME: 0 [	 DAYS	TOTAL NOT		VELEV INVE	Ψου, 1ου. τι

## ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION





Page 1 of 1

					JOB NUMBER		DATE	12/27	/2019
CONTRACTORS NAME	HY-TEC					CROSSLAKE CITY	HALL		
STREET						37028 CO RD 66			
CITY / STATE / ZIP					CITY / STATE / ZIP				
PHONE / FAX	1	C ADE CUANCE	C THAT HAVE O	OCCUPANT TO THE ST	ASE BID SCOPE OF W		EXISTING CONTRACT		08/29/19
ALL THE I	FULLUWIN	G ARE CHANGE	INAL HAVE C	COURTED IO INE BI	NU SCOPE OF W	OKA			MOUNT
FURNISH AND INSTA	LL HD SI	JRVEILLANG	E SYSTEM PI	ER THE ATTACHE	D SCOPE			\$	15,050.00
- UPGRADE TO 12 TE			L O I O I LIVIT I		2 000. L	r		Ť	70,000.00
- UPGRADE TO 16 TE			)		,				
					·				
							1		
							TOTAL	\$	15,050.00
ADDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED CHANGES IS:	TO COMPLE	TE THESE							
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR									
WORK ABOVE IS:	\$	15,050.00	FIFTEEN T	HOUSAND FIF	TY DOLLARS				<del></del>
PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:	SAME A	S ORIGINAL	CONTRACT		This Additional V	Vork Authorizatio	n is valid until: 1/15/	20	
				and materials - complete in ac	coordance with the above spe				
Authorized Signature		(JIM	'S ELECTRIC CO. INC	.}		Date			
	A				s specified in the original	contract unless otherwis	se stipulated.		
Authorizing Signature				STAWARSKI		Date	12/27/	2019	
(GENERAL CONTRACTOR / OWNER			You are hereb	y authorized to perfe	orm the specifically			-	
THIS IS CHANGE						cc	OR #3		
NOTE: This Revision becomes p Should project conditions beyond				seek additional compensation	on.				
ановів ріојеві сопашона ввуоло	Jour Control 8	anout una wurk, we i	reserve the right to s	our accinonal compensati	VII.				

## ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION





Page 1 of 1

			JOB NUMBER	19-1156	DATE	12/27/	2019
OTY STATE ZIP PHONE PEX ALL THE POLLOWING ARE CHANGES THAT HAVE OCCURRED TO THE BASE BID SOOPE OF WORK ALL THE POLLOWING ARE CHANGES THAT HAVE OCCURRED TO THE BASE BID SOOPE OF WORK CCESS CONTROL FOR (19) ADDITIONAL DOORS - (5 WERE INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT) \$ 15.175.00  ***INCLUDES WING, ACCESS MODULE PROXIMITY PREADER, POWER SUPPLY ELECTRONIC LOCK BY OTHERS  ***SPECIAL** ***CREDIT: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT  \$ (4.736.00)  ***CREDIT: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT  ***SPECIAL**  ***TOTAL STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***ORIGINAL CONTRACT**  ***TOTAL STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***ORIGINAL CONTRACT**  ***TOTAL STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO COMPLETE THESE ***SPECIAL CHANGE FOR A STATE PROVINCE TO THE SPECIAL CHANGE FOR THE SPECIAL CHANGE OF THE POPULATION OF THE TOTAL CHANGE FOR THE SPECIAL CHANGE FOR TH	CONTRACTORS NAME H	Y-TEC	JOB NAME	CROSSLAKE CITY	HALL		
PHORE FENX ALT DE FOLICIONNE ARE CHANGES THAT HAVE OCCURRED TO THE BASE BID SCOPE OF WORK  AMOUNT CCESS CONTROL FOR (13) ADDITIONAL DOORS - (6 WERE INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT) S 15,175.00 INCLUDES WIRING, ACCESS MODULE, PROXIMITY READER, POWER SUPPLY, ELECTRONIC LOOK BY OTHERS  SPECITI: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT S (4,730.00)  SPECITI: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT S (4,730.00)  SPECITI: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT TOTAL S (4,730.00)  SPECITION, THE SCHORE TO THE SCHORE TO THE SCHORE THE SC	STREET		STREET	37028 CO RD 66			
ALL THE FOLOWING ARE CHANGES THAT HAVE DOCUMENT BASE BID SCOPE OF WORK  AMOUNT COESS CONTROL FOR (13) ADDITIONAL DOORS - (6 WERE INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT) \$ 19,176.90  INCLUDES WINGING, ACCESS MODULE, PROXIMITY READER, POWER SUPPLY, ELECTRONIC LOCK BY OTHERS  REDIT: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT \$ (4,739.00)  SREDIT: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT \$ (4,739.00)  SREDIT: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT \$ (4,739.00)  TOTAL S (4,739.00)  TOTAL S (4,739.00)  ADDITIONAL THE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL S (19,445.00)  AUTHORIZED SIGNIBURY  AUTHORIZED SIGNIBURY  AUTHORIZED SIGNIBURY  AUTHORIZED SIGNIBURY  AUTHORIZED SIGNIBURY  TOTAL S (19,445.00)	CITY / STATE / ZIP		CITY / STATE / ZIP	CROSSLAKE, MN 5	6442		
AMOUNT STALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT  SIGNOVAL THE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THRSE  SIGNOVAL THREE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THRSE  TOTAL SIGNOVAL THREE SIGNOVAL THREE SIGNOVAL COMPLETE THRSE  SIGNOVAL THREE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THRSE  SIGNOVAL THRSE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THRSE  SIGNOVAL THREE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THRSE  SIGNOVAL THREE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THRSE  SIGNOVAL THREE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THRSE  TOTAL SIGNOVAL THREE SIGN	PHONE / FAX			DATE OF	EXISTING CONTRACT		08/29/19
CCESS CONTROL FOR (3) ADDITIONAL DOORS - (5 WERE INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT)  \$ 15,175.00   INCLUDES WIRING, ACCESS MODULE, PROXIMITY READER, POWER SUPPLY, ELECTRONIC LOCK BY OTHERS  REDIT: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT  \$ (4,730.00)  REDIT: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT  \$ (4,730.00)  \$ (4,730.00)  TOTAL \$ (4,730.00)	ALL THE FO	LLOWING ARE CHANGES THAT HAVE OCCURRED TO	THE BASE BID SCOPE OF W	/ORK			
INCLIDES WIRING, ACCESS MODULE, PROXIMITY READER, POWER SUPPLY, ELECTRONIC LOCK BY OTHERS  REDIT. NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLIDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT  \$ (4,730.00)  DOD-TOWN, THE REQUIRED TO COMPRISE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DOD-TOWN, THE REQUIRED TO COMPRISE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTA	9						
PREDIT: NOT INSTALLING PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT  \$ (4,739.00)  \$ (4,739.00)  **TOTAL \$ (4,7						\$	15,175.00
GOTTONIA: THE SOURIED TO COMPLETE THESE  INDIVISION  SOURIES SOURCE FOR  SOURCE GOTTONIA: THE SOURIED TO COMPLETE THESE  SOURCE GOTTONIA: THE SOURIES COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 10	- INCLUDES WIRING, A	CCESS MODULE, PROXIMITY READER, PO	WER SUPPLY. ELECTR	ONIC LOCK BY O	THERS		
GOTTONIA: THE SOURIED TO COMPLETE THESE  INDIVISION  SOURIES SOURCE FOR  SOURCE GOTTONIA: THE SOURIED TO COMPLETE THESE  SOURCE GOTTONIA: THE SOURIES COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 10							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1	CREDIT: NOT INSTALL	NG PAGING SYSTEM INCLUDED IN ORIGIN.	AL CONTRACT			\$	(4,730.00)
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							,
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1	<u> </u>				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE  TANGES IS  TOTAL \$ 10,445.00  TOTAL \$ 1							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date				The throughouse of the second			
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date				2			
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
DIDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: DIDITIONAL CHARGE FOR YORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AMMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
IDDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: IDDITIONAL CHARGE FOR VORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AYMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT  We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date		,					
IDDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: IDDITIONAL CHARGE FOR VORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AYMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT  We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
IDDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: IDDITIONAL CHARGE FOR VORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AYMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT  We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
IDDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: IDDITIONAL CHARGE FOR VORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AYMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT  We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
IDDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: IDDITIONAL CHARGE FOR VORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AYMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT  We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
IDDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: IDDITIONAL CHARGE FOR VORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AYMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT  We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
IDDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: IDDITIONAL CHARGE FOR VORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AYMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT  We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date							
IDDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THESE HANGES IS: IDDITIONAL CHARGE FOR VORK ABOVE IS:  \$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS  AYMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT  We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date	- Native Parket Market				TOTAL	\$	10,445.00
Authorizing Signature  Authorizing Signature  Authorizing Signature  Authorizing Signature  Authorizing Signature  Authorizing Signature  Authorized Contract This Action is a specifically described work  FIRST SCHANGE ORDER NO.  Application 1 This Additional Work Authorization is valid until: 1/15/20  This Additional Work Authorization is valid until: 1/15/20  This Additional Work Authorization is valid until: 1/15/20  This Additional Work Authorization, at above stated price.  Date  (JIM'S ELECTRIC CO INC.)  Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.  Date  12/27/2019  You are hereby authorized to perform the specifically described work  THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.  COR #2		COMPLETE THESE					
AVMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT  Authorized Signature  Authorizing Signature  Authorizing Signature  Authorizing Signature  Authorizing Signature  JASON STAWARSKI  Date  12/27/2019  You are hereby authorized to perform the specifically described work  THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.							
AVMENT WILL BE MADE AS OLOWS:  SAME AS ORIGINAL CONTRACT  We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature  Olds  (JIM'S ELECTRIC CO. INC.)  Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.  Authorizing Signature  JASON STAWARSKI  Date  12/27/2019  SENERAL CONTRACTOR / OWNER)  You are hereby authorized to perform the specifically described work  THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.  IOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with the existing contract		\$ 10,445.00 TEN THOUSAND FC	UR HUNDRED FOR	TY FIVE DOLLA	4RS		
We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specification, at above stated price.  Authorized Signature    Date	PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS					20	
Authorized Signature    Clim's ELECTRIC CO_INC.)   Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.    Authorizing Signature	OLLOWS:					20	
(JIM'S ELECTRIC CO. INC.)  Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.  Authorizing Signature  JASON STAWARSKI  Date  12/27/2019  SENERAL CONTRACTOR / OWNER)  You are hereby authorized to perform the specifically described work  THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.  IOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with the existing contract		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				1
Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.  Authorizing Signature  JASON STAWARSKI  Date  12/27/2019  SENERAL CONTRACTOR / OWNER)  You are hereby authorized to perform the specifically described work  THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.  IOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with the existing contract	Authorized Signature			Date	<del>,</del>		
Authorizing Signature  JASON STAWARSKI  Date  12/27/2019  You are hereby authorized to perform the specifically described work  THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.  IOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with the existing contract			-distance or associated in the existing	Locatront unloce othogul	no etinulated		
You are hereby authorized to perform the specifically described work  THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.  OTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with the existing contract		Above additional work to be performed under same col	iumons as specified in the origina	r contract unless otherwi	so aupulatou.		
You are hereby authorized to perform the specifically described work  THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.  OTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with the existing contract	Authorizina Signatura	TASON STAWAT	RSKT	Date	12/27/	2019	
THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.  COR #2	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del></del>	,		
IOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with the existing contract		•	to perioriti the appointant		7D #2		
hould project conditions beyond our control affect this work, we reserve the right to seek additional compensation.			•		JIN #4		
	Should project conditions beyond o	ur control affect this work, we reserve the right to seek additional co	mpensation.				

Digital Horizons, LLC phone: 218-330-4140

e-mail: <a href="mailto:chris@digitalhorizonsmn.com">chris@digitalhorizonsmn.com</a>
web: <a href="mailto:www.digitalhorizonsmn.com">www.digitalhorizonsmn.com</a>

office: 1924 S. 10th Street Brainerd, MN 56401



# Proposal: Crosslake City Hall - Board Room System

Prepared for: Jason Stawarski

Prepared by: Chris Schucker on 12/6/2019

#### **About Digital Horizons, LLC:**

Digital Horizons, LLC was founded in May of 2013 in Brainerd, Minnesota with the goal of providing a superior audio & video experience for its clients. Being a locally owned and operated business, our customers and their opinion of us is vital to our success. Listening to our clients and meeting their needs is why our business thrives based almost entirely on referrals.

The company's owners, Chris Schucker and Scott Johannes, met in 2005 and over the years of working together developed a great synergy and decided to branch out and represent themselves and founded Digital Horizons. Combined the two have over 20 years of experience in the industry and thoroughly enjoy the everyday challenges that arise within the dynamic industry that is custom audio & video installation.

#### Our Mission:

We believe in old school values and are proud to continue these traditions where businesses are honest in their practices and deliver high quality, reliable products and make them available for a fair price. Our company mission is to provide high quality and easy to use audio & video systems. We strive to be available to our clients at all times, (before and after the installation), and to make decisions and recommendations with the best interest of our clients in mind. We do not strive to make the most money (at the expense of poor customer service) or be the largest company (bigger is not always better in our book), but rather strive to build a strong resilient company that focuses on a quality experience for its customers.

#### **Goals and Objectives:**

Here is the quote you requested.

#### Statement of Work:

#### Recommendations:

Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

#### Included with every Purchase from Digital Horizons, LLC:

All work performed by Digital Horizons will carry a 1 year labor warranty. Our 1 year warranty covers workmanship deemed to be defective under normal conditions of use. Any warranty on products is that of what is provided by the individual manufacturer. Labor costs to replace products covered under the manufacturer's warranty beyond our 1 year labor warranty is the responsibility of the end user.

If an issue arises with a product or service provided by Digital Horizons the end user should contact Digital Horizons as soon as possible at 218-330-4140 or by e-mail at info@digitalhorizonsmn.com for a resolution. A representative of Digital Horizons will, in good faith, determine the issue at hand and discuss options with the end user.



Date	12/06/19
Proposal #	DHZQ2149

Qty

Mfg

Description

Price (ea)

Price (total)

An audio system will be installed that is comprised of (11) 18" gooseneck microphones (10 seating positions and 1 for the podium) (6) wall / ceiling mounted speakers (each speaker covers a large area - they will be installed in a staggered fashion pointed away from the dais), and a digital signal processor to handle all of the audio signal routing, mixing, equalizing, and feedback detection and elimination. A dedicated amplifier will power the speakers. The digital signal processor will also have a telephone interface AND USB connection for routing in remote users via a telephone call or Skype from a computer (we are planning on including connectivity for remote phone access - USB connectivity would require additional parts and installation time). There will be no 'active' operation of the audio system - when the equipment rack is 'powered up' the audio system will be automatic - no levels will need to be adjusted. As long as proper microphone usage is observed, the system will function without staff intervention or operation.

A video system will be installed that is comprised of (2) 85" displays in the front of the room, (3) board room cameras, a remote HDMI connection at the podium, a document camera with an HDMI output, a remote HDMI connection for the Administrators computer, an HDMI audio & video recorder, and an A/V matrix switch to route all of the signals as necessary. Operation of the video system will be handled by a staff member through a custom programmed 7" touchpanel. From their dedicated seating position (TBD), they will select which content to show on the televisions, and which content goes to the audio/video recorder. The touchpanel will be programmed in such a way that it all functions of the system are simple and intuitive to operate for someone with little or no experience running the meeting - it will handle all startup and shut down procedures with minimal interaction. The user will be able to select between three different camera views, document camera, adminisator computer, or podium HDMI connection. There will be a separate 24" monitor for displaying the content to be recorded.

Unless the operator has a dedicated computer, the USB recorder will be located near the administrators PC and the software to start/stop a meeting recording will be run on the administrators computer. Once the recording is completed they will have a file that they can transfer to a USB stick or to a local file system for distribution and backup.

All equipment will be installed into a dedicated equipment rack. All connections into and between the components in the equipment rack will be neatly harnessed and routed and labeled for simple service additions and service. Wiring and devices will be labeled for their use and function. All components will be connected to surge protection and the audio amplifier will be connected to a delayed power on/off outlet to ensure proper power sequencing.

Digital Horizons will pull all wiring between the equipment rack and the devices location - we are assuming the necessary conduits for doing so will be in place prior to our installation time.

There are a number of questions and items that, if clarified, may affect the total of this proposal. Direct conversations with the end-user will help narrow down needs and likely reduce the cost of the install.

# **BOARD ROOM**

1	Client provided	Client provided equipment - Phone service for conference	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	Client provided	Client provided equipment - Phone line to A/V rack	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	Client provided	Client provided equipment - Administrator PC for video signal (with 2nd monitor output)	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Sony	85" 4K LCD TV (XBR85X850G)	\$2,161.16	\$4,322.32
3	Vaddio	ZoomSHOT 30 QUSB Camera System	\$2,615.00	\$7,845.00
1	ClearOne	12x8 digital mixer / DSP with telephone and USB audio interface	\$3,147.26	\$3,147.26
1	Kramer	8-input presentation Matrix switch w/ dual scalers (seamless video cuts)	\$4,076.25	\$4,076.25
1	RTI	Advanced control system processor	\$1,461.25	\$1,461.25
1	RTI	7" Touch screen controller	\$749.99	\$749.99
1	Elmo	Document camera (HDMI output)	\$672.50	\$672.50
1	Kramer	1x2 HDMI HDBaseT distribution amplifier	\$666.25	\$666.25
3	ElectroVoice	Two-way 6" surface mount speaker (pair, white, with transformer)	\$513.08	\$1,539.24
1	Epiphan	USB VGA/DVI/HDMI Video Capture device	\$499.00	\$499.00
1	JBL	120w 70v amplifier	\$396.00	\$396.00
1	Kramer	HDMI audio embedder	\$430.00	\$430.00
11	Shure	18" cardioid gooseneck mic with shock mount	\$206.25	\$2,268.75
1	Araknis Networks	16-port Unmanaged+ Gigabit Switch with Rear Ports (v1)	\$176.56	\$176.56
2	Kramer	HDMI HDBaseT Twisted pair transmitter	\$213.75	\$427.50
2	Binary Media Distribution	4K Ultra HD HDBaseT Extender with bi-directional IR - 230 ft	\$271.68	\$543.36
2	Kramer	HDMI HDBaseT twisted pair receiver	\$213.75	\$427.50
2	Strong Mounts	Universal Articulating Mount With Dual Arms for Large 37-80 in. Displays	\$217.33	\$434.66
1	Digital Horizons	24" DisplayPort Computer Monitor	\$166.24	\$166,24
1	WattBox Power	12-Outlet Sequencing Power Conditioner with Face Plate Display Kit	\$325.95	\$325.95
1	Digital Horizons	12 outlet vertical power strip	\$43.75	\$43.75
1	Strong Racks	21U Floor Standing Rack with Fine Floor Casters (24 in. Deep)	\$271.68	\$271.68
1	Strong Racks	Rack Side Panels 21U (24 in. Deep   Pair)	\$135.80	\$135.80
1	Strong Racks	Rack Door 21U - Solid	\$108.63	\$108.63

1	Strong Racks	Fixed Rack Shelf 1U	\$32.54	\$32.54
2	Strong Racks	Blank Rack Panel 3U	\$9.44	\$18.88
2	Strong Racks	Rack Blank Panel 2U	\$8.09	\$16.18
3	Strong Racks	Rack Blank Panel 1U	\$5.36	\$16.08
5	Digital Horizons	Custom network patch cable - 3ft	\$7.00	\$35.00
14	Binary Cables	High Speed HDMI Cables with Ethernet - 1.5M	\$21.64	\$302.96
1	Ubiquiti	48V PoE injector	\$16.00	\$16.00
1	Digital Horizons	6' DisplayPort cable	\$16.00	\$16.00
200	Digital Horizons	Audio wire (18/2 Plenum) - by the foot	\$0.24	\$48.00
900	Digital Horizons	Audio wire (18/2S Plenum) - by the foot	\$0.30	\$270.00
400	Digital Horizons	Cat6 wire (plenum) - by the foot	\$0.60	\$240.00
900	Digital Horizons	Cat6 wire (shielded/plenum) - by the foot	\$1.40	\$1,260.00
1	Digital Horizons	Digital Horizons product installation	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
1	Digital Horizons	Digital Horizons control system programming	\$1,760,00	\$1,760.00
1	Digital Horizons	Misc. parts & materials	\$400.00	\$400.00
		SubTotal		\$44,567.08

	Sub Total	\$44,567.
	Sales Tax	\$0.
	Total	\$44,567.0
Accepted by:	Date:	PO:

All information contained within this document is valid for the next 30 days. Thereafter, all prices and applicable charges are subject to change.

Page 3 of 3

#### **Contract for Services Rendered**

This is a contract entered into by **Digital Horizons**, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "the Provider") and **Jim's Electric** (hereinafter referred to as "the Client") on this date, **12/6/2019**.

The Client hereby engages the Provider to provide services described herein under "Scope and Manner of Services." The Provider hereby agrees to provide the Client with such services in exchange for consideration described herein under "Payment for Services Rendered."

#### Scope and Manner of Services

Services To Be Rendered By Provider: Proposal DHZQ2149

#### Payment Schedule

30% Acceptance / 40% Equipment Ordering / 30% Final

- A deposit of 30% is due upon acceptance
- Products must be paid for in full prior to delivery and installation
  - Final balance, typically 30%, to be due upon final invoice

# Payment for Services Rendered

The Client shall pay the Provider for services rendered according to the Payment Schedule, within 30 calendar days of the date on any invoice for services rendered from the Provider.

Should the Client fail to pay the Provider the full amount specified in any invoice within 30 calendar days of the invoice's date, an interest rate of 1 percent per month shall accrue.

#### Applicable Law

This contract shall be governed by the laws of the County and State where work is to be performed and any applicable Federal law.

#### **Signatures**

In witness of their agreement to the terms above, the parties or their authorized agents hereby affix their signatures:

(Printed Name of Client or agent)	(Printed Name of Provider or agent)
(Signature of Client or agent) (Date)	(Signature of Provider or agent) (Date)